PATENTAMTS

OFFICE

BESCHWERDEKAMMERN BOARDS OF APPEAL OF CHAMBRES DE RECOURS DES EUROPÄISCHEN THE EUROPEAN PATENT DE L'OFFICE EUROPEEN DES BREVETS

Internal distribution code:

- (A) [] Publication in OJ
- (B) [] To Chairmen and Members (C) [] To Chairmen
- (D) [X] No distribution

Datasheet for the decision of 30 May 2008

T 1167/07 - 3.2.06 Case Number:

Application Number: 99913134.5

Publication Number: 1119514

IPC: B66C 23/90

Language of the proceedings: EN

Title of invention:

Vehicle crane installation with limiter means

Applicant:

Hojbjerg Maskinfabrik A/S

Headword:

Relevant legal provisions:

Relevant legal provisions (EPC 1973):

EPC Art. 113(2)

Keyword:

"All requests withdrawn - appeal dismissed"

Decisions cited:

Catchword:



Europäisches Patentamt

European Patent Office

Office européen des brevets

Beschwerdekammern

Boards of Appeal

Chambres de recours

Case Number: T 1167/07 - 3.2.06

DECISION
of the Technical Board of Appeal 3.2.06
of 30 May 2008

Appellant: Hojbjerg Maskinfabrik A/S

Oddervej 200

DK-8270 Hojbjerg (DK)

Representative: Brock-Nannestad, Georg

Patent Tactics, Resedavej 40

DK-2820 Gentofte (DK)

Decision under appeal: Decision of the Examining Division of the

European Patent Office posted 19 December 2006 refusing European application No. 99913134.5

pursuant to Article 97(1) EPC 1973.

Composition of the Board:

Chairman: P. Alting Van Geusau

Members: M. Harrison

R. Menapace

- 1 - T 1167/07

Summary of Facts and Submissions

The appellant (applicant) filed an appeal against the decision of the Examining Division posted on 19 December 2006, refusing European patent application No. 99913134.5.

Together with its grounds of appeal, the appellant filed amended claims according to a main request and two auxiliary requests.

- II. Subsequent to issuing a summons to oral proceedings, the Board issued a communication on 13 March 2008 stating its provisional opinion.
- III. With its reply dated 30 April 2008, the appellant filed replacement main and auxiliary requests.
- IV. Oral proceedings were held before the Board on 30 May 2008, during which the appellant withdrew all requests.

Reasons for the Decision

- 1. The appeal is admissible.
- 2. No requests in the proceedings Article 113(2) EPC 1973

Since the appellant withdrew all requests, there is no text in the proceedings which has been submitted to the European Patent Office or agreed by the applicant on

- 2 - T 1167/07

which a decision regarding the European patent application can be taken (Article 113(2) EPC 1973).

The appeal must therefore be dismissed.

Order

For these reasons it is decided that:

The appeal is dismissed.

The Registrar:

The Chairman:

M. Patin

P. Alting van Geusau